2) Air entrainment.  Concrete as placed in the forms shall contain five and one-half 
percent (5½%) plus/minus one and one-half percent (1½%) entrained air. 

3) Compressive strength test.  Concrete used for paving shall have a minimum 

compressive strength of three thousand seven hundred fifty (3,750) psi at twenty-eight 
(28) days as determined by the "Standard Method of Test for Comprehensive Strength 
of Cylindrical Concrete Cylinders" (ASTM C 39). 

4) Opening to traffic.  The pavement shall not be opened to traffic or contractor's 

equipment until so ordered by the Street Superintendent.

[...]

(72) hours old and has attained a minimum compressive strength of three thousand 
(3,000) pounds per square inch.  The pavement shall not be opened to all types of 
traffic until the concrete is at least one hundred twenty (120) hours old and has attained 
a minimum compressive strength of three thousand five hundred (3,500) pounds per 
square inch.  The contractor shall maintain adequate barricades and protection of the 
pavement to prevent traffic from using the pavement until opened by the Street 
Superintendent. 

5) Asphaltic concrete pavement specifications.